

भारत सरकार GOVT. OF INDIA

का प्रशासनADMINISTRATION OF THE यूनिअन टेरिटरीकालक्षद्वीप UT OF LAKSHADWEEP लक्षद्वीपआग बुझाने का विभाग[LAKSHADWEEP FIRE FORCE] गृह विभाग [HOME DEPARTMENT] कवरत्ती KAVARATTI-682555

F.No.03/08/2019-FIRE [TECH]

Dated. 23.03. 2022.

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

The Officer-in-Charge, Fire Station, Kavaratti Island has inspected newly constructed Kendriya Vidyalaya Educational building, Kavaratti on 27.12.2021. Further, in continuation of the existing report, the Inspecting Officer have recommended to issue No Objection Certificate only on conditional basis to the above said Kendriya Vidyalaya building.

In view of above the circumstances, this No Objection Certificate is issued only on conditional basis for the Kendriya Vidyalaya building, Kavaratti. No further extension/modification will be allowed in the vacant spaces of the building.

Further, reiterated that this certificate is issued only on the conditional basis that all the fire safety, protection and firefighting are required as per National Building Code must be installed by the authority before the new building is put into any kind of usage for as study centre or similar type of activities as educational institution.

The Fire Fighting equipments will be kept always functional and the authority concerned should take special care to maintain the Fire Fighting equipment installed in proper working condition. This Certificate is valid from 23.03.2022 to 22.03.2023. The Certificate must be renewed after stipulated date. Non-renewal of the certificate within the time limit will result initiation of appropriate legal action by the Lakshadweep Fire Force, Home Department. All Officers of the Lakshadweep Fire Force will have the right to inspect the building at any time to ensure that the installed systems are in good working condition.

(AMIT VERMA, IPS)

Superintendent of Police/Chief Fire Officer

U.T.OF Lakshadweep, Kavaratti Land. No.04896262258

E-mail: lak-sop@nic.in/laks-cfo@gov.in

To

The Principal in Charge, Kendriya Vidyalaya, UTL, Kavaratti.

Copy to -1. The Deputy Chief Fire Officer, PHQ, UTL, Kavaratti.

2. Officer in Charge, Fire Station, Kavaratti.